RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To: The Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached document(s) or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(les) Tecra International Pty Ltd. June 3, 2008 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes S No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). A. Patent Application No(s). A. Patent Application No(s). A. Patent Application No(s). OB/196775 OB/441882 10/492188 To: Total number of applications and patents involved: Additional Numbers Attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael G, Williams Office of Intellectual Property Counsel 3M Innovative Properties Company Phone Number: 651-736-7430 Fax Number: 651-736-7330 Fax Number: 651-736-7330 Customer Number Printed Name of Attorney/Agent: Michael G, Williams Signature: Printed Name of Attorney/Agent: Michael G, Williams Registration No: 61,590 Date 2009 Date 2009		Car	se No.: 63146US009; 63146US01	0; 63145US009			
To: The Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached document(s) or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Tecra International Pty Ltd. June 3, 2008 SM Innovative Properties Company P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Sacurity Agreement Cherr A. Application or patent number(s) A. Patent Application No(s). 08/196775 08/441882 10/492188 Additional Numbers Attached? Additional Numbers Attached? Yes No S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael G. Williams Office of Intellectual Property Counsel 3M Innovative Properties Company Phone Number: 651-736-7430 Fax Number: 651-736-7333 Fax Number: 651-736-7333 Authorized User Name: Michael G. Williams 9. Signature: Printed Name of Attorney/Agent: Michael G. Williams Signature Signature Signature Dialog Market Signature 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 3M Innovative Properties Company Ph.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427 Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies): Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies): Minnesota 55133-3427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427 Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies): Mathorized to pertive Property Company Phone Number: 651-736-7430 Fax Number: 651-736-7430 Perceiving party(ies): Mathorized User Name: Michael G. Williams Dialog Mathorized User Name: Michael G. Williams Signature Dialog Mathorized User Name: Michael G. Williams Dialog Mathorized User Name: Michael G. Williams Signature	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
Please record the attached document(s) or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Tecra International Pty Ltd. June 3, 2008 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 3M Innovative Properties Company P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Sacuity Agreement ☐ Chenge of Name ☐ Other: 4. Application or patent number(s) ☐ Merger ☐ Sacuity Agreement ☐ Chenge of Name ☐ Other: 4. Application No(s). ☐ B. Patent No(s). ☐ B. Patent No(s). ☐ Sacuity Agreement ☐ Chenge of Name ☐ Other: 4. Application No(s). ☐ B. Patent No(s). ☐ Sacuity Agreement ☐ Chenge of Name ☐ Other: 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ☐ Name: Michael G. Williams ☐ Office of Intellectual Property Counsel 3M Innovative Properties Company Phone Number: 651-736-7430 Fax Number: 65		PATENTS ON	LY				
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Tecra International Pty Ltd. June 3, 2008 Summary	To: The Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:						
Tecra International Pty Ltd. June 3, 2008 3M Innovative Properties Company P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Please record the attached document(s) or the new address(es) below.						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name of conveying party(ies) <u>Execut</u>	ion Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Yes	Tecra International Pty Ltd. June	3, 2008	P.O. Box 33427				
Assignment General Change of Name Security Agreement Change of Name Change of Na	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
A. Patent Application No(s). 08/196775 08/441882 10/492188 Additional Numbers Attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael G. Williams Office of Intellectual Property Counsel 3M Innovative Properties Company Phone Number: 651-736-7430 Fax Number: 651-736-3833 32692 Customer Number 3. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number: 13-3723 Authorized User Name: Michael G. Williams 9. Signature: Printed Name of Attorney/Agent: Michael G. Williams Signature Date	 ✓ Assignment ✓ Merger ✓ Change of N 	lame					
08/196775 08/441882 10/492188 Additional Numbers Attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael G. Williams Office of Intellectual Property Counsel 3M Innovative Properties Company Phone Number: 651-736-7430 Fax Number: 651-736-3833 32692 Customer Number 3. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number: 13-3723 Authorized User Name: Michael G. Williams 9. Signature: Printed Name of Attorney/Agent: Michael G. Williams Signature 3. Additional Numbers Attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number: 13-3723 Authorized User Name: Michael G. Williams 9. Signature: Printed Name of Attorney/Agent: Michael G. Williams Signature Date	4. Application or patent number(s) This document is being filed together with a new application.						
10/492188 Additional Numbers Attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael G. Williams Office of Intellectual Property Counsel 3M Innovative Properties Company Phone Number: 651-736-7430 Fax Number: 651-736-3833 32692 Customer Number 3. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number: 13-3723 Authorized User Name: Michael G. Williams 9. Signature: Printed Name of Attorney/Agent: Michael G. Williams Registration No.: 61,990 Additional Numbers Attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$120.00 ☐ Enclosed ☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number: 13-3723 Authorized User Name: Michael G. Williams	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Pa	atent No(s).				
10/492188 Additional Numbers Attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael G. Williams Office of Intellectual Property Counsel 3M Innovative Properties Company Phone Number: 651-736-7430 Fax Number: 651-736-3833 32692 Customer Number 3. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number: 13-3723 Authorized User Name: Michael G. Williams 9. Signature: Printed Name of Attorney/Agent: Michael G. Williams Registration No.: 61,990 Additional Numbers Attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$120.00 ☐ Enclosed ☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number: 13-3723 Authorized User Name: Michael G. Williams Signature Date	08/196775	5.	415,997				
Additional Numbers Attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael G. Williams Office of Intellectual Property Counsel 3M Innovative Properties Company Phone Number: 651-736-7430 Fax Number: 651-736-3833 32692 Customer Number 3. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number: 13-3723 Authorized User Name: Michael G. Williams 9. Signature: Printed Name of Attorney/Agent: Michael G. Williams Registration No.: 61,990 Additional Numbers Attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$120.00 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number: 13-3723 Authorized User Name: Michael G. Williams	08/441882	'	•				
Additional Numbers Attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael G. Williams Office of Intellectual Property Counsel 3M Innovative Properties Company Phone Number: 651-736-7430 Fax Number: 651-736-3833 32692 Customer Number 3. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number: 13-3723 Authorized User Name: Michael G. Williams 9. Signature: Printed Name of Attorney/Agent: Michael G. Williams Registration No.: 61,990 Additional Numbers Attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$120.00 ☐ Enclosed ☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number: 13-3723 Authorized User Name: Michael G. Williams	10/492188	'	•				
Name: Michael G. Williams Office of Intellectual Property Counsel 3M Innovative Properties Company Phone Number: 651-736-7430 Fax Number: 651-736-3833 32692 Customer Number 9. Signature: Printed Name of Attorney/Agent: Michael G. Williams Registration No.: 61,990 And patents involved: and patents involved: 3 And patents involved: 3 And patents involved: 3 And patents involved: 3 Authorized: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$120.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number: 13-3723 Authorized User Name: Michael G. Williams Signature Date Date							
Office of Intellectual Property Counsel 3M Innovative Properties Company Phone Number: 651-736-7430 Fax Number: 651-736-3833 32692 Customer Number 8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number: 13-3723 Authorized User Name: Michael G. Williams 9. Signature: Printed Name of Attorney/Agent: Michael G. Williams Registration No.: 61,990			•				
Fax Number: 651-736-3833 32692 Customer Number 8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number: 13-3723 Authorized User Name: Michael G. Williams Printed Name of Attorney/Agent: Michael G. Williams Registration No.: 61,990 7. Total fee (37 CFR §§ 1.21(n) & 3.41): \$120.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number: 13-3723 Authorized User Name: Michael G. Williams	Office of Intellectual Property Counsel						
32692 Customer Number 8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number: 13-3723 Authorized User Name: Michael G. Williams 9. Signature: Printed Name of Attorney/Agent: Michael G. Williams Registration No.: 61,990 8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number: 13-3723 Authorized User Name: Michael G. Williams 5 June 2008 Date	Phone Number: 651-736-7430		☐ Enclosed				
9. Signature: Printed Name of Attorney/Agent: Michael G. Williams Registration No.: 61,990 8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number: 13-3723 Authorized User Name: Michael G. Williams 5 June 2008 Date	32692		Authorized to be charged to deposit at	count			
9. Signature: Printed Name of Attorney/Agent: Michael G. Williams Registration No.: 61,990 Authorized User Name: Michael G. Williams Signature Date		8. Payme	8. Payment Information:				
9. Signature: Printed Name of Attorney/Agent: Michael G. Williams Registration No.: 61,990 Michael B. Williams Signature Date		Depos	sit Account Number: 13-3723				
Printed Name of Attorney/Agent: Michael G. Williams Registration No.: 61,990 Michael S. Wilhing Signature Michael S. Wilhing Date		Autho	Authorized User Name: Michael G. Williams				
Registration No.: 61,990 Signature Date	9. Signature:						
regulation real orgon	Witchael G. Williams	ihal D. Wila					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Tregistration Test. 51,555			2			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

UNITED STATES PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TECRA International Pty Ltd., a corporation of Australia, having its principal office and place of business at 13 Rodborough Road, Frenchs Forest NSW 2086, Australia, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States patents and their foreign counterparts:

 08/441882	Afrache, Vincent Habib 6004766 21-Dec-1999	
08/196775	Atrache, Vincent Habib 5415997 16-May-1995	
10/492188	Ash, Megan 7374951 20-May 2008	
Application No.	First Named Inventor U.S. Patent No. Issue Date	

AND WHEREAS, 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business at 3M Center. Post Office Box 33427, Saint Paul, Minnesota 55133-3247, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said patents and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TECRA International Pty Ltd. does hereby assign and transfer to 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patents, including all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions and foreign counterparts thereof, to be held and enjoyed by 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY as fully and entirely as it would have been held and enjoyed by TECRA International Pty Ltd. if this assignment had not been made, including all claims, demands and right of recovery that 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY has or may have in profits and damages for past and future infringement, if any, and all rights to compromise, sue for, and collect such profits and damages.

TECRA International Pty Ltd.

Name: Simon Hearne

Title: Director

By: Marie: Paul Madden

Title: Director

#NAUMON Witness Date: <u>3 ∬ປດເ 200</u>8

Date: 3 June 2008

Vitness

Tecra Patent Assigns.pdf

PATENT

REEL: 021050 FRAME: 0950

RECORDED: 06/05/2008